	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Grieshaber & Co. AG Schaffhausen Winkelrledstrasse 52 8203 Schaffhausen, Switzerland Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/28/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Alcon Grieshaber AG Internal Address:_ Street Address: Winkelriedstrasse 52 8203 Schaffhausen Switzerland City:State:Zip:
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kathie Schoepf Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	8. Deposit account number: 01-0480
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip:76134	
9. Signature.	
Denise Vivar	gnature 10/08/05 protect, attachments, and document;

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0649



SWORN AFFIDAVIT

- I, Guido Koller, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:
- I am Vice-President of Alcon Grieshaber AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Winkelriedstrasse 52, 8203 Schaffhausen, Switzerland.
- I verify that on June 28th, 2001, Grieshaber & Co. AG Schaffhausen merged with Hitecon High Technology & Consulting Holding AG and became Alcon Grieshaber AG.

Signed this 6th day of October, 2003

Alcon Grieshaber AG

Guido Koller Vice-President Martin Schneider Board Member

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the above are the true and lawful signatures of **Mr. Guido KOLLER**, citizen of Zürich/ZH, resident in Menzingen/ZG and **Mr. Martin SCHNEIDER**, citizen of Dörflingen/ SH and resident in Sins/AG. Both are authorized to sign jointly on behalf of Aicon Grieshaber AG, Schaffhausen, Switzerland.

zuj, 20.001660 2003

The Notary Public:

REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 10/31/2003